ITEM NO.6 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15056/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2021 in WP No.7839/2007 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

JOINT COLLECTOR-II & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RANGA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.120978/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120977/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv. Mr. Akshay Nagrajan, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 Issue notice.

- 2 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) No 2844 of 2021.
- 4 Till the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned order of the High Court.
- 5 List the Special Leave Petition along with the connected matters on 30 November 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Court Master