ITEM NO.8

### COURT NO.3

**SECTION XII-A** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2844/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-02-2021 in WP No. 24348/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

M/S KRAFT ALLOY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 153074/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 22609/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28384/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 22608/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

#### WITH

SLP(C) No. 2635-2636/2021 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 25026/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 58650/2021

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 153076/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 34422/2022

IA No. 153076/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 34422/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 58650/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 25026/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3143/2021 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 25802/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 57346/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 34423/2022

IA No. 34423/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 25802/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 57346/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8598/2021 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 61065/2021

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 129786/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 152997/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 19608/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 19622/2022

IA No. 19608/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 152997/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 129786/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 61065/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 19622/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 15056/2021 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 120977/2021

IA No. 120977/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.

Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Pranay S. Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

Mr. Divakar Kumar, AOR

Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.

3

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Garima singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR (Letter by)

Mr. Praveen Goud, Adv.

Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Venugopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of respondent to adjourn the matters on personal ground, matters are adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)