

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21643/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2021 in WP No. 20707/2018 30-03-2021 in WP No. 9709/2020 30-03-2021 in WP No. 12548/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

S.J. YESHWANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAI PAWAN ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100119/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.100122/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100118/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.100124/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. T. Sudhakar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. P. Sathwik Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Amit Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
Ms. Shelley Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Nayar, Adv..
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya singh, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Mr. Simarjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akshara Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No.7154/2021 etc.
List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)