

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1789/2023

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO.19608/2022 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1797/2023 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

C.A. No. 1797/2023 (XII-A)
(IA No. 19608/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 21-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.3.2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER