## ia.com www

## w.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 1789/2023</u>

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.576 of 2024 FOR DIRECTION IN C.A.NO.2633-2635/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 2633-2635/2023 (XII-A) (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 576/2024 IA No. 576/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. P. Sathwik Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Raji Gururaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Goud Vanga, Adv.

Mr. Nm Krishniah, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Although, IA No. 576 of 2024 is filed for certain interim direction, it *prima facie* appears from the order dated 13.03.2023 that leave was granted in all matters except Diary No. 42650 of 2022. The office report dated 01.03.2024 indicates that the concerned matters have since been re-numbered as Civil Appeal Nos. 2633-2635 of 2023.

However, Ms. Meenakshi Arora and Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, learned senior counsel in one voice submits that notice actually was not issued by this Court, in those three civil appeals.

The Registry should accordingly give a report within two weeks on whether notice was actually issued by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos. 2633-2635 of 2023. The report should also indicate whether notice of lodgement of appeal after leave was granted has been effected or not, to all concerned parties.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR