

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1789/2023

THE TELANGANA STATE WAQF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATIKANENI PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA. No.136925/2024 IN C.A. No. 1794 - 1796/2023 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 1794-1796/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 136925/2024

IA No. 136925/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 29-07-2024 The IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Parties

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Ms. Raji Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Karnika S. Pasayat, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirbhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sauryapratapsinh Barhat, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. D. Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.

Ms. Honey Kumbhat, Adv.
Ms. Nanakey Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Chandratanay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Vanga, Adv.
Mr. N.M. Krishniah, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr. K.parameshwar, AOR
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the context of IA No. 136925 of 2024, Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel prays for time to file the State's counter affidavit. The same is permitted to be filed within 7 days.

(NITIN TALREJA)
AR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR